04.06.26 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
1
LINEAR BARKITS / EXTERNAL DRIVER (LBE)
Our Linear Barkits / External Driver (LBE) for linear fluorescent luminaires is a simple,
efficient retrofit solution. Designed to easily retrofit existing T5/T8/T12 linear
fluorescent fixtures. Fast, one-person installation.

2
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
PART NUMBER BUILDER
MFR PRODUCT GENERATION WATTAGE LENGTH # OF LAMPS CCT DIMMING CONTROLS EMG OPTIONS
RP LBE G2 8XX
EXAMPLE PART NUMBER
12W  |  6    8    10  12
25W  |  15  18  20  25
45W  |  30  35  40  45
80W  |  50  60  70  80
1FT
2FT
3FT
4FT
5FT
1L
2L
3L
4L
8=80+ CRI
XX=CCT
30=3000K
35=3500K
40=4000K
50=5000K
10V
LVD
1 STEP
2 STEP
-OCC
-OCLR
-OCBT
-OCCBT
-OCCBT-ARM
-BT
-BTX
-EM1
-EM2
-EM4
-EM8
-EM9
HV (120-347V)
RP-LBE-G2-6W-1FT-1L-840-10V-HV Emergency battery backup options can also be ordered separately. See pages 10-13 for more information.
CONTROL OPTIONS
SIMPLE LIGHTING CONTROLS
RC-OCC-HNS-111-A
(-OCC)
MICROWAVE OCCUPANCY AND
DAYLIGHT HOLD-OFF SENSOR
IR12 REMOTE
RC-OCLR-HNS111LR-A
(-OCLR)
LIMITED-RANGE MICROWAVE OCCUPANCY
AND DAYLIGHT HOLD-OFF SENSOR
IR12 REMOTE
NETWORK LIGHTING CONTROLS
RC-OCBT-HNB115MW
(-OCBT)
SILVAIRTM BLUETOOTH
MICROWAVE MOTION AND
DAYLIGHT HARVESTING SENSOR
SILVAIR APP
RC-OCCBT-HNB131PIR
(-OCCBT)
 SILVAIRTM BLUETOOTH PASSIVE
INFRARED MOTION AND DAYLIGHT
HARVESTING SENSOR
(EXTERNAL FIXTURE MOUNT ONLY)
SILVAIR APP
RC-OCCBT-ARM-HNB178-PIR-BLE
(-OCCBT-ARM)
SILVAIRTM BLUETOOTH PASSIVE
INFRARED EXTERNAL ARM SENSOR

4 FT: 25W
5 FT: 25W
ORDERING GUIDE
04.06.26 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
4
PART # (A) WATTAGE (B) LENGTH (C) # OF LAMPS (F) SYSTEM LUMENS DLC CATEGORY 3500K 4000K 5000K
RP-LBE-G2-18W-1FT-3L-8XX-10V
18W
1FT 3 2790
RP-LBE-G2-18W-1FT-4L-8XX-10V 1FT 4 2678
RP-LBE-G2-18W-2FT-2L-8XX-10V 2FT 2 2898 Troffer P2Y1B1X1 PUPC18ML PB45RQR6
RP-LBE-G2-18W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V 2FT 3 2592 Troffer PKPOHC8J PRJQYIEJ PQ9SX3X8
RP-LBE-G2-18W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V 2FT 4 2592
RP-LBE-G2-18W-3FT-2L-8XX-10V 3FT 2 2844
RP-LBE-G2-18W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V 3FT 3 2682
RP-LBE-G2-18W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V 3FT 4 2682
RP-LBE-G2-18W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V 4FT 1 3024 Linear Ambient PAYNDYTS PHFUO1IL PEF3GEG2
RP-LBE-G2-18W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V 4FT 2 2934 Troffer P2JDXCOG PC86OTIW P9JWLLPC
RP-LBE-G2-18W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V 4FT 3 2772 Troffer PZCC33MV PZ35A5M2 PHF5RB7K
RP-LBE-G2-18W-5FT-1L-8XX-10V 5FT 1 3024
RP-LBE-G2-20W-1FT-3L-8XX-10V
20W
1FT 3 3100
RP-LBE-G2-20W-1FT-4L-8XX-10V 1FT 4 2976
RP-LBE-G2-20W-2FT-2L-8XX-10V 2FT 2 3220 Troffer PBKQL1GY PZA4UKKG PUZ55K88
RP-LBE-G2-20W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V 2FT 3 2880 Troffer P8LQ5KD0 PZTA6GYH PX49U54Z
RP-LBE-G2-20W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V 3FT 4 2880
RP-LBE-G2-20W-3FT-2L-8XX-10V 3FT 2 3280
RP-LBE-G2-20W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V 3FT 3 3160
RP-LBE-G2-20W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V 3FT 4 3160
RP-LBE-G2-20W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V 4FT 1 3360 Linear Ambient PLYHZD1Z P3U4EIAF P8NNERJ7
RP-LBE-G2-20W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V 4FT 2 3260 Troffer P9IB4W7O POK6M2XP PH9386HN
RP-LBE-G2-20W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V 4FT 3 3080 Troffer PLOSOXVE PL4ZAMLI PXBW8K6S
RP-LBE-G2-20W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V 5FT 1 3360
RP-LBE-G2-20W-5FT-1L-8XX-10V 5FT 1 3360
RP-LBE-G2-25W-1FT-4L-8XX-10V
25W
1FT 4 3875
RP-LBE-G2-25W-2FT-2L-8XX-10V 2FT 2 4100 Troffer PMDC3DLY PKL6SFJP PSQD1UTC
RP-LBE-G2-25W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V 2FT 3 4025 Troffer PQUGP3E1 P6RV8JX4 PDPD6MP2
RP-LBE-G2-25W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V 2FT 4 3900
RP-LBE-G2-25W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V 3FT 3 4100
RP-LBE-G2-25W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V 3FT 4 3950
RP-LBE-G2-25W-4FT-1L-8XX-10V 4FT 1 4175 Linear Ambient POJBJTPC PR17YM6C PW9U36FX
RP-LBE-G2-25W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V 4FT 2 4175 Troffer PNVYU5CC PHS92SIE PY4COSG4
RP-LBE-G2-25W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V 4FT 3 3850 Troffer P3MWG6MS PSE0GEDN PA60KY3D
RP-LBE-G2-25W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V 4FT 4 3850
RP-LBE-G2-25W-5FT-1L-8XX-10V 5FT 1 4175
RP-LBE-G2-25W-5FT-2L-8XX-10V 5FT 2 4175
RP-LBE-G2-30W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V
30W
2FT 3 4920 Troffer PM44IVJJ P3A4HYT7 P5USDXGC
RP-LBE-G2-30W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V 2FT 4 4830
RP-LBE-G2-30W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V 3FT 3 4980
RP-LBE-G2-30W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V 3FT 4 4740
RP-LBE-G2-30W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V 4FT 2 5040 Troffer PQI4QKFX PWS00OZ8 P3RAZEDK
RP-LBE-G2-30W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V 4FT 3 4890 Troffer PZ1WEY9T PC8JJOIQ PJ0GHEND
RP-LBE-G2-30W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V 4FT 4 4620 Troffer P43S4ILF P4WSD7GG PBYLVMZ2
RP-LBE-G2-30W-5FT-2L-8XX-10V 5FT 2 5040
RP-LBE-G2-35W-2FT-3L-8XX-10V
35W
2FT 3 5740 Troffer PE0YFJMK P00MVBYS PDT0BYAZ
RP-LBE-G2-35W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V 2FT 4 5635
RP-LBE-G2-35W-3FT-3L-8XX-10V 3FT 3 5810
RP-LBE-G2-35W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V 3FT 4 5740
RP-LBE-G2-35W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V 4FT 2 5880 Troffer PCEAYOLH PHHJJ7Q7 PO5E8UIB
RP-LBE-G2-35W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V 4FT 3 5705 Troffer PI206DOG PA221SYC PREJ56PF
RP-LBE-G2-35W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V 4FT 4 5390 Troffer PRNA6ERF PHRLQ6NW PLGQQSHD
RP-LBE-G2-35W-5FT-2L-8XX-10V 5FT 2 5880
*SYSTEM LUMENS BASED ON BAR DESIGN CRITERIA
ORDERING GUIDE
04.06.26 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
5
PART # (A) WATTAGE (B) LENGTH (C) # OF LAMPS (F) SYSTEM LUMENS DLC CATEGORY 3500K 4000K 5000K
RP-LBE-G2-40W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V
40W
2FT 4 6560
RP-LBE-G2-40W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V 3FT 4 6560
RP-LBE-G2-40W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V 4FT 2 6680 Troffer PSAJ16B6 PIVVIEP1 PFE9LAKI
RP-LBE-G2-40W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V 4FT 3 6680 Troffer PJO5URF7 PNO08S2C P4LWQKGI
RP-LBE-G2-40W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V 4FT 4 6520 Troffer PMUONBP2 P3IMKH82 P5DSYCK7
RP-LBE-G2-40W-5FT-2L-8XX-10V 5FT 2 6680
RP-LBE-G2-45W-2FT-4L-8XX-10V
45W
2FT 4 7380
RP-LBE-G2-45W-3FT-4L-8XX-10V 3FT 4 7470
RP-LBE-G2-45W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V 4FT 2 7425 Troffer P29BQ4XQ PCGLIANA P9AGK00M
RP-LBE-G2-45W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V 4FT 3 7515 Troffer P8K4KU9Y P6Y6FQN6 PBM805KP
RP-LBE-G2-45W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V 4FT 4 7335 Troffer PZQKU0RR PH63ZGAD PRISOQAK
RP-LBE-G2-45W-5FT-2L-8XX-10V 5FT 2 7425
RP-LBE-G2-50W-4FT-2L-8XX-10V
50W
4FT 2 8200
RP-LBE-G2-50W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V 4FT 3 8400 Troffer PSCL7TGG PK9A6WJM PGZMX0RE
RP-LBE-G2-50W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V 4FT 4 8400 Troffer PXY07A81 P0EJEM2B P0R8NUEX
RP-LBE-G2-50W-5FT-2L-8XX-10V 5FT 2 8200
RP-LBE-G2-60W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V
60W
4FT 3 10,080 Troffer PBEJYDS6 PO6P4ODV P6YFJD6J
RP-LBE-G2-60W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V 4FT 4 10,080 Troffer P2EUH4QA P1AAKG4I PI5S9LRA
RP-LBE-G2-70W-4FT-3L-8XX-10V
70W
4FT 3 11,690 Troffer P3HKNSD8 PMA24C2C PDAXW1RS
RP-LBE-G2-70W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V 4FT 4 11,760 Troffer P7LFRT4B PKSZD1GX P0R0U83M
RP-LBE-G2-80W-4FT-4L-8XX-10V 80W 4FT 4 13,360 Troffer PRPYODKD PPW0IQ1S PNCRDNHD
*SYSTEM LUMENS BASED ON BAR DESIGN CRITERIA
ORDERING GUIDE
04.06.26 Information is subject to change without notice.
HEADQUARTERS & TRAINING CENTER • Cary, IL  |  INNOVATION & MANUFACTURING CENTER • Middleton, MA
847.380.3540 • led-llc.com • sales@led-llc.com
6
WHY USE THE LBE?
MORE EFFICIENT because the higher efficiency optics, LEDs, and drivers we use provide higher lumens per watt and less wattage
compared to other LED tubes.
MORE RELIABLE because of the significant amount of aluminum that we use as a heat sink on the back of the LBE properly dissipates the
heat and keeps the electronics cooler than other LED tubes.
MORE UNIVERSAL FIT because our bars are designed to fit in between the sockets of either T5 or T8 fixtures. That means you can specify
a 4 FT LBE for any T5 or T8 style fixture whether it is a troffer, vapor tight, pendant, strip or many other applications.
LESS LIABILITY get rid of the old fluorescent tube sockets that often can lead to future issues such as arcing, early failure, or even a fire.
BETTER PIECE OF MIND because the LBE family comes standard with a 10-year system warranty.
MORE INFO
HIGHER OUTPUT TO MATCH T5HO
The LBE Barkit can be powered up to 25W for the 4 FT bar to match
the foot candles of a T5HO FL lamp. All light bars are over 150LPW w/
AC wall efficiencies including the driver from 150-160LPW.
SINGLE CCT AVAILABLE
3000K, 3500K, 4000K, & 5000K
FLEXWATT STANDARD
Each driver has 4 adjustable wattage choices. With FlexWatt, there are
now significantly more wattage choices to allow you to select exactly
what lumen/wattage package is needed to maximize energy savings.
MAX WATTAGE:
	 1 FT=7.5W
	 2 FT=12.5W
	 3 FT=15W
	 4 FT=25W
	 5 FT=25W
DIM-TO-OFF SENSOR READY DRIVERS STANDARD
12V auxiliary power and 10V dimming wires are standard in every
kit. Allowing for easy interface with dimming switches and control
systems.
LESS WATTS TO REPLACE YOUR FLUORESCENT LAMPS
Available in 10W or even 8W options, the G2 system enables
deeper energy savings. Refer to the ordering guide for available
configurations.
VARIOUS CONTINUOUS AND STEP-DIM DRIVER
OPTIONS.
We want to help you choose the lowest-cost and easiest-to-
implement method to dim our retrofit kits. While low voltage
10V dimming is a great approach, it often requires running new
wiring. Therefore, we have line voltage phase dimming options,
2-switch step-dim driver (to work with existing inbound/
outbound wall switches), and 1-switch step-dim driver (using 1
existing wall switch to change brightness between pre-selected
levels of 50%/100% for example).
METAL, LINEAR BALLAST SHAPED LED DRIVERS
Rigid metal cases, rugged and easy to mount. Thinner height to
fit into even the most compact existing ballast compartments.
BUILT-IN METAL MAGNETIC MOUNTING BRACKETS
Innovative bracket that can be slid anywhere on the bar, so that the
screws can be mounted in various places depending on what is
fastest/easiest for the install.
LOWER COST EMERGENCY BATTERY BACKUP
VARIOUS BRACKETS AVAILABLE FROM OUR
“CUSTOM-SHOP”